#### FORM PTO-1595 Rev.6-93 OMB-0651-0011

N

# 09-30-2004

102847972

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

÷

'n

RE

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

EET

riginal documents or copy thereof.

	Document ID NO.: 700106934
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Agere Systems Guardian Corp.	Name: Agere Systems Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1110 American Parkway NE
Assignment      Merger	City: Allentown State: PA Zip: 18109 USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Other	
Execution Date: August 22, 2002	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/366,867 Filed on</li> <li>Additional numbers atta</li> </ul>	12/30/1994 Patent No. (s) 5,599,739 73
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Docket Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <b>\$40.00</b>
Agere Systems Inc.	
Internal Address: Room 4U-533C	
Street Address: Four Connell Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Berkeley Heights,</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> , Zip: <u>07922-2747</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1735</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Loopy of the original document.       John P. Veschi       39 0.5 8       Name of Person Signing   Signature	brmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Lector Date br sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexand Case Name : Merchants 9-8-23 29/2004 GTON11 00000229 501735 08366867 FC:8021 40.00 BA	required cover sheet information to: s, Mail Stop Assignmentation certify that this correspondence is being Iria, Virginia 22313-14 toposited with the United States Postal Sevice a first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarka. Washington, D. C. 20231 or (Dets of Department) Cached Fancy your
	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0361



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"AGERE SYSTEMS GUARDIAN CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AGERE SYSTEMS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AGERE SYSTEMS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Garriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1959517

020545223

3268412 8100M

DATE: 08-29-02

PATENT REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0362 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/29/2002 020545223 - 3268412

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

.

OF

#### Agere Systems Guardian Corp. (a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

### Agere Systems Inc. (a Deleware corporation)

## UNDER SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Agere Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of common stock of Agere Systems Guardian Corp., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: On August 22, 2002 the Subsidiary Governance Committee of the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolution to merge Agere Systems Guardian Corp. into the Corporation:

> RESOLVED that Agere Systems Guardian Corp., a Delaware corporation, shall be merged with and into Agere Systems inc., a Delaware corporation, with Agere Systems Inc. being the surviving corporation, and Agere Systems inc. shall thereupon assume all of the obligations of Agere Systems Guardian Corp."

THIRD: That the merger authorized hereby shall become effective as of 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on August 31, 2002.

Executed on August 22, 2002

#### AGERE SYSTEMS INC.

Paul Bento, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0363

**RECORDED: 09/27/2004**